



HENDI

Tools for Chefs

Steenoven 21
3911 TX Rhenen
The Netherlands

Tel: +31 317 681040
Fax: +31 317 681045
www.hendi.eu
info@hendi.eu

FOOD CONTACT DECLARATION

HENDI BV declares that:

HENDI BV verklaart dat / erklärt dass / déclare que / oświadcza, że / a declarat că / dichiarato che:

Itemnr: **755808 - 755815 - 755822 - 755839**

Type: **Ice cream spatulas stainless steel with tritan grip blue - red - yellow - purple**



Imported by: *Geïmporteerd door / importiert durch / importé par / importowane przez / importata de / importati da:*

Hendi BV, Steenoven 21, 3911 TX Rhenen, The Netherlands

According regulation:

Volgens verordening / nach Verordnung / suite règlement / jest zgodny z rozporządzeniem / în conformitate cu regulamentul / regolamento secondo:

1935/2004/CE

10/2011/EU

2018/213/EU

2023/2006/CE

For the STAINLESS STEEL component:

The material respects the overall migration and the specific migration limits of Nickel, Chrome and Manganese in the following test conditions:

- Simulant: acetic acid 3% p/V
- Time and Temperature: 30 minutes at 100° C – repeated contact

For the TRITAN component: Overall Migration:

The product category requests overall migration tests to be carried out according to the following conditions:

Simulant	Time	Temperature (°C)
Ethanol 20%	2 hours	70°C

Tests have been carried out by filling the containers and by using the following values of Exposed Surface and Simulant Volume: S/V=0,6

Specific migration test conditions, only on request available.

Dual use additives:

The material could contain substances regulated by the Regulations 1333/08/CE and 1334/08/CE (also called "dual use" additives).

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of Hendi BV

Deze verklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van Hendi BV / Diese Erklärung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung von Hendi BV herausgegeben / Cette déclaration est publiée sous la responsabilité de Hendi BV / Niniejsza deklaracja została wydana na wyłączną odpowiedzialność Hendi BV / Această declarație este emisă pe răspunderea exclusivă a Hendi BV / Questa dichiarazione è rilasciata sotto le responsabilità del Hendi BV.

Rhenen, 11-09-2020


HENDI BV
 Steenoven 21
 3911 TX Rhenen
 tel: +31 (0)317 - 681040
 fax: +31 (0)317 - 681045
 E-mail: info@hendi.nl

R.E. Vooijs
Purchasing Manager

